Kawana Waters
tate College

SRS Year 11 2025

Dear Parents/Guardians,

This letter includes important information about the fees and inclusions for the SRS . If you have
previously opted in to the SRS your participation is assumed for the remainder of your child's
enrolment, unless you inform the school otherwise by completing a new participation agreement
form. If you are a new parent to the school, this information will assist you in making a decision as to
whether you wish to participate in the SRS.

What is provided by the Queensland Government?

The Queensland Government supports children’s education by providing funding for instruction
(teachers), facilities (school grounds and buildings, internet), and administration (staff to run the
school). Funding for schools does not extend to individual student resources such as textbooks,
equipment for personal use, and many items used by the student in the classroom.

The SRS helps parents to source these resources. The school can purchase resources at lower
rates due to its bulk buying power. Resources such as textbooks or musical instruments that will be
used over a period of time are hired to students to further reduce costs for families. Participating in
the SRS also offers a convenient way for parents to source the items that their child needs for
school, and ensures that all students have access to the same standard of resources.

The types of resources that will be included are:

- Owned by the student — e.g. student diary — once provided, these items are
retained by the student and used at their discretion.

- Hired to the student for a specific duration of time — e.g. textbooks or musical
instruments—these items will need to be returned to the school in reasonable
condition at the end of the hire period or if the student leaves the school.

- Used in class — e.g. stationery, timber, material, workbooks — these items will be
used in class. Finished products that are created from these resources will
generally come home with the student.

The Fee

Deposit (20% min) by 31 January 2025 and full payment due by end of March 2025, or parents may
wish to pay in instalments over a longer period of time - please complete a payment plan form from
our website and return to the College.

If you are not satisfied that the SRS fee represents good value for money based on the inclusions
(over the page), you may choose not to participate in the SRS. If that is the case, please complete a
new Participation Agreement Form, indicating that you no longer wish to participate. If you choose
not to participate, you will be provided with a detailed list of resources that you will need to provide
for the student.



The TRA

The Department of Education provides a Textbook and Resource Allowance (TRA) to assist parents
with the cost of textbooks and other education resources for eligible Years 7 to 12 students.

For those students who are eligible to receive the TRA, the TRA will be applied to reduce the cost of
participation as shown in the table below. Thus the SRS invoice you receive will be the full cost of
participation in the SRS minus the TRA already held at the school.

Please be aware that there may be two lines of charges on your invoice indicating the GST inclusive
and GST exclusive fees depending on the resources supplied by the SRS .

Cost Breakdown

The diagrams below reflect how the TRA has been deducted from the SRS fee for eligible students
who have opted in to the Curriculum SRS.

$662.00 == $337.00 — $325.00

If you have opted to pay the SRS by term instalments [you will be invoiced once per term, in the first
three terms for $ ] OR [you will receive an invoice for the full amount and term instalments of $ will
be due on the following dates: ] OR [whatever wording works best to inform parents who will be
paying by term instalments]

Financial Difficulty
If you would like to participate, but are experiencing financial difficulties, please contact the school
to arrange an appointment to discuss options. Any information that you provide will be confidential.

Release of resources

Resources will not be distributed until the full or first payment has been paid to the school. Any
unpaid invoices, will be managed according to the department’s Debt Management Procedure and
may result in the student being excluded from the scheme and/or from participating in extra-
curricular activities until payments are made.

Return of hired resources
A repair or replacement cost will be charged to the parent for any items that are damaged or not
returned.

Contact us
If you have any queries regarding the SRS and its inclusions, please contact and arrange an
appointment with:

nquiries call our finance team on 5436 9332. For specific subject queries please contact the Head ol



The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components
are general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS
inclusions for these components.

Type of Acquisition Value (to

General Items Resource Resource cost parent)
General items

Personal printing / copying Owned $30.00 $30.00

Carnivals & activities Used $30.00 $30.00

Clickview licence Used $150.00 $13.00

Jacaranda Textbook

bundle Used $700.00  $700.00

Adobe software Used $200.00 $10.00

Mathletics Used $1,080.00 $10.00
Grand Total $2,190.00 $793.00

Type of Acquisition Value (to

Subject Resource Resource cost parent)
Business $80.00 $80.00

Photocopied class notes  Used $20.00 $20.00

Digital Textbook Used $60.00 $60.00
Drama $5,315.00 $70.00

Artist in Residence Hired $30.00 $30.00

World Theatre plays / texts Hired $200.00 $5.00

Costumes - fitting and

laundering Hired $80.00 $20.00

Theatre technology / sound

and lighting desks Hired $5,000.00 $10.00

Photocopied class notes  Used $5.00 $5.00
English $1,690.00 $45.00

Novel e.g. To Kill a

Mockingbird Hired $30.00 $6.00

Poetry texts e.g. The

Penguin Anthology of

Australian Poetry, Two

Centuries of Australian

Poetry Hired $30.00 $3.00
General texts e.g. Nelson

English for QCE / Senior

Text Types / MacMillan

English Hired $180.00 $18.00
Play e.g. Macbeth Hired $30.00 $6.00
Digital Theatre

subscription - Macbeth Used $1,400.00 $10.00

DVDs of set film Hired $20.00 $2.00



Food & Nutrition

Furnishing Skills

Industrial Graphics Skills

Design

Early Childhood Studies

Dance

Drama

Visual Art

Consumables - Kitchen foil,

glad wrap, condiments,

sauces, supplementary
ingredients. Ingredients

for workbooks and
demonstrations. Used

VVOrKDOOKS, printed
drawings and class notes.
Timber,acrylic, abrasives,
adhesives, lacquers,

fasteners. Safety glasses.

Drill bits, laser

consumables Used

Worksheets & drawing

print , sticker vinyl, 3D
printer/laser consumables,
drawing paper, inks,

pencils, folder, sketch
markers/fine line pens and
photocopying Used

Drawing Paper, inks,

pencils, folder, sketch
markers/fine line pens, lo-fi
modelling materials, 3D

printing materials, laser

cutting materials,

Rrendering pens,

prototyping materials,

scanning wand Used

Consumables, craft
materials and
photocopying Used

Costumes (incl.fitting and
laundering) props,

production elements Hired

Dance training equipment,

speakers and cables Hired
Artist in Residence Used
Photocopies Used

Live / filmed theatre
performances Hired

Project materials / craft Used
"Creative Inquiry" Hired

$800.00

$800.00
$1,120.00

$1,120.00
$200.00

$200.00
$200.00

$200.00
$200.00

$200.00
$605.00

$300.00

$240.00
$60.00
$5.00
$30.00

$30.00
$3,555.00
$10.00
$80.00

$80.00

$80.00
$120.00

$120.00
$15.00

$15.00
$15.00

$15.00
$35.00

$35.00
$100.00

$30.00

$5.00
$60.00
$5.00
$30.00

$30.00
$120.00
$15.00
$20.00



Visual Art

Music/Music in Practice

Music in Practice

Film Television & New Media

Digital Solutions

Paint brushes, palettes,

aprons Hired
Consumables - Paint,

paper, cardboard, calico,
timber, soap and paper
towel Used

SLR & Video cameras, USB Hired
Artist tools (incl lino
printing material) Hired

Sculptural materials - clay Used
Photocopies /
Transparencies Hired

Visual diaries and A3 folio Used

Keyboards & Instruments  Hired
Audio Visual Equipment
mics, amps, Stereo, iPod

Speakers Hired
Recording Devices Hired
Software/editing Hired

Workshop with guest artist Hired
Instrument service, repair

and sanitation Hired
iPads Hired
Manuscript Hired
Guitar Picks Used

General texts (e.g. Film

A'nalysis Handbook,

Nelson Film, Television and

New Media QCE (Units 1-4) Hired
Adobe Creative Cloud

subscription Hired
Industry workshops Used
Consumables - gaffer tape,
batteries etc. Used
Repair and service to

equipment Hired

Specialist cameras, lighting
and sound equipment
(camera rigs / mount
dollies / LED / flouro lights,
green screen, mics, blimps,
boom poles, GoPro

camera, drone) Hired
Digital Textbook Used
STEM Resources Used

$30.00

$35.00
$3,000.00
$300.00
$80.00
$10.00

$10.00
$14,350.00
$8,000.00

$3,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$250.00
$500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$7,434.00

$79.00

$80.00
$20.00

$5.00

$250.00

$7,000.00
$715.00
$80.00
$500.00

$5.00

$35.00
$10.00
$10.00

$5.00
$10.00

$10.00
$118.00
$60.00

$10.00
$2.00
$3.00

$10.00

$25.00
$3.00
$5.00
$3.00
$3.00

$80.00

$10.00

$10.00
$20.00

$5.00

$5.00

$30.00
$135.00
$80.00
$35.00



Digital Solutions

Information & Communication
Technologies

Essential English

Literature

Health

Physical Education

History - Modern

History - Ancient

Specialised network
software

Photcopied class notes

Photcopied class notes
Digital Accessories

Photocopied class notes
Fiction x 2 e.g. Swerve

General Texts eg MacMillan

Essential English, Nelson
Essential English for QCE,
Cambridge Essential
English for Queensland
Non-fiction texts x 3

DVDs of set films

Photocopied class notes
DVDs of set films

Fiction x 4 e.g. Wuthering
Heights

Play e.g. Streetcar Named
Desire

Digital Theatre
subscription - Streetcar,
Jane Eyre

General Texts e.g.
Introducing Literature

Colour printing of
promotional material

Class notes photocopying

Photocopied class notes
Water polo, touch,
Badminton, Volleyball
equipment

Macmillan Physical
Education QCE Units 1&2
student digital access

Pool Entry

Photocopied class notes

Cambridge Senior Modern
History for QLD text

Reference texts

Photocopied class notes
Reference texts

Used
Used

Used
Used

Owned
Hired

Hired
Hired
Hired

Owned
Hired

Hired

Hired

Hired

Hired

Used

Owned

Owned

Hired

Used
Used

Used

Hired
Hired

Used
Hired

$125.00
$10.00

$510.00
$10.00
$500.00
$460.00
$15.00
$25.00

$180.00
$150.00
$90.00
$1,665.00
$10.00
$60.00

$100.00

$25.00

$1,400.00

$70.00
$45.00

$25.00

$20.00
$399.50
$20.00

$300.00

$54.50
$25.00
$410.00
$30.00

$80.00
$300.00
$400.00
$20.00
$300.00

$10.00
$10.00

$60.00
$10.00
$50.00
$59.00
$15.00

$5.00

$18.00
$15.00
$6.00
$61.00
$10.00
$6.00

$20.00

$5.00

$10.00

$10.00
$45.00

$25.00

$20.00
$35.00
$3.00

$12.00

$10.00
$10.00
$80.00
$30.00

$20.00
$30.00
$70.00
$20.00
$30.00



History - Ancient
Legal Studies

Geography

Tourism

Japanese

General Mathematics

Mathematical Methods

Specialist Mathematics

Cambridge Senior Ancient
History for QLD text

Reference texts

Photocopied class notes
Jacaranda Senior
Geography for QLD 1

Jacaranda Atlas

Photocopied class notes
The Road to Tourism
Textbook

Variety of textbook
reference materials
including Mirai, Obento,
litomo, Koukou Seikatsu,
Shirabeyo, Yomou,
Kikouyo

Photocopied workbooks (in

place of textbooks)

Calligraphy brushes / paper

Origami paper
Language Perfect
Laminating

Kana and Kaniji flashcards
iPad maintenance /
replacement

Photocopied class
workbooks

Maths Quest General Maths

Year Unit 1 and 2 (digital
copy)

Stickers, folders, paper,
protractors, highlighters,
cardboard

Photocopied class
workbooks

Stickers, folders, paper,
protractors, highlighters,
cardboard

Maths Quest Maths
Methods Yr11 Unit 1 and 2
(digital copy) +edrolo
learning platform

Photocopied class
workbooks

Hired

Hired

Used

Hired
Hired

Used

Hired

Hired

Owned

Hired
Owned
Used
Used

Hired

Hired

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Owned

Used

$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$127.00
$20.00

$50.00
$57.00
$93.00
$20.00

$73.00
$2,017.00

$650.00
$25.00

$40.00
$12.00
$30.00
$10.00

$250.00

$1,000.00
$70.00

$10.00

$50.00

$10.00
$102.00

$10.00

$15.00

$77.00
$102.00

$25.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$42.00
$20.00

$10.00
$12.00
$38.00
$20.00

$18.00
$364.00

$65.00
$25.00

$12.00
$12.00
$30.00
$10.00

$10.00

$200.00
$40.00

$10.00

$20.00

$10.00
$72.00

$10.00

$15.00

$47.00
$72.00

$25.00



Specialist Mathematics
Essential Mathematics

Essential Mathemtics

Engineering

Biology

Psychology

Science In Practice

Chemistry

Maths Quest Specialist
Mathematics Yr11 Unit 1
and 2 (digital copy) +edrolo
learning platform

Photocopied class
workbooks

Stickers, folders, paper,
protractors, highlighters,
cardboard

Mathletics

Photocopied class
workbooks

Stickers, folders, paper,
protractors, highlighters,
cardboard

Specialist Engineering
equipment including 3D
printers

Glue guns

Balsa wood, balsa cement,
etc

Data loggers & probes

Biotechnology equipment
Glassware

Bunsen burners, scalpels,
retorts, spatulas

Safety equipment - safety
goggles, apron

Pearson text new students

Environmental field study
materials
Equipment-stopwatch &
heart rate monitor

Data loggers & probes
Oxford text new students
Scientific equip, safety &
chemicals

Water testing kits
Electronic balances
Microscopes

Chemical & food products

Data loggers & probes

Used

Used

Used

Owned

Used

Used

Used
Used

Used

Hired

Used

Hired

Hired

Hired

Used

Used

Hired

Hired
Used

Hired
Used
Hired
Hired

Used

Hired

$77.00
$35.00

$25.00

$10.00
$99.00
$99.00
$725.00

$10.00

$10.00

$600.00
$25.00

$80.00
$2,528.00
$625.00

$488.00
$530.00

$530.00
$265.00

$90.00
$808.00

$488.00

$320.00
$6,830.00
$625.00
$70.00

$3,600.00
$500.00
$900.00
$415.00

$720.00
$2,826.00
$625.00

$47.00
$35.00

$25.00

$10.00
$7.00
$7.00
$105.00

$10.00

$10.00

$40.00
$5.00

$40.00
$110.00
$6.00

$4.00
$4.00

$4.00
$2.00

$90.00
$6.00

$4.00

$2.00
$120.00
$6.00
$70.00

$30.00
$6.00
$3.00
$5.00

$148.00
$6.00



Chemistry

Physics

Safety equipment - safety
goggles, apron
Electronic balances
Glassware & chemicals
Scientific Equipment
Workbook Pearson

Pearson text new students

Data loggers & probes
Safety equipment - safety
goggles, apron

Oxford text new students
Electronic balances
Analytical glassware

Sci equipment

Workbook Oxford

Edrolo

Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired
Used

Hired

Hired

Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired
Used
Used

$500.00
$360.00
$960.00
$261.00

$30.00

$90.00
$2,289.00
$625.00

$150.00
$70.00
$36.00
$98.00
$1,250.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5.00
$4.00
$10.00
$3.00
$30.00

$90.00
$153.50
$6.00

$1.00
$70.00
$4.00
$0.50
$12.00
$30.00
$30.00



