SRS Year 11 2025



Dear Parents/Guardians,

This letter includes important information about the fees and inclusions for the SRS . If you have previously opted in to the SRS your participation is assumed for the remainder of your child's enrolment, unless you inform the school otherwise by completing a new participation agreement form. If you are a new parent to the school, this information will assist you in making a decision as to whether you wish to participate in the SRS.

What is provided by the Queensland Government?

The Queensland Government supports children's education by providing funding for instruction (teachers), facilities (school grounds and buildings, internet), and administration (staff to run the school). Funding for schools does not extend to individual student resources such as textbooks, equipment for personal use, and many items used by the student in the classroom.

The SRS helps parents to source these resources. The school can purchase resources at lower rates due to its bulk buying power. Resources such as textbooks or musical instruments that will be used over a period of time are hired to students to further reduce costs for families. Participating in the SRS also offers a convenient way for parents to source the items that their child needs for school, and ensures that all students have access to the same standard of resources.

The types of resources that will be included are:

- → **Owned by the student** e.g. student diary once provided, these items are retained by the student and used at their discretion.
- → **Hired to the student** for a specific duration of time e.g. textbooks or musical instruments—these items will need to be returned to the school in reasonable condition at the end of the hire period or if the student leaves the school.
- → **Used in class** e.g. stationery, timber, material, workbooks these items will be used in class. Finished products that are created from these resources will generally come home with the student.

The Fee

Deposit (20% min) by 31 January 2025 and full payment due by end of March 2025, or parents may wish to pay in instalments over a longer period of time - please complete a payment plan form from our website and return to the College.

If you are not satisfied that the SRS fee represents good value for money based on the inclusions (over the page), you may choose not to participate in the SRS. If that is the case, please complete a new Participation Agreement Form, indicating that you no longer wish to participate. If you choose not to participate, you will be provided with a detailed list of resources that you will need to provide for the student.

The TRA

The Department of Education provides a Textbook and Resource Allowance (TRA) to assist parents with the cost of textbooks and other education resources for eligible Years 7 to 12 students.

For those students who are eligible to receive the TRA, the TRA will be applied to reduce the cost of participation as shown in the table below. Thus the SRS invoice you receive will be the full cost of participation in the SRS minus the TRA already held at the school.

Please be aware that there may be two lines of charges on your invoice indicating the GST inclusive and GST exclusive fees depending on the resources supplied by the SRS.

Cost Breakdown

The diagrams below reflect how the TRA has been deducted from the SRS fee for eligible students who have opted in to the Curriculum SRS.



If you have opted to pay the SRS by term instalments [you will be invoiced once per term, in the first three terms for \$] **OR** [you will receive an invoice for the full amount and term instalments of \$ will be due on the following dates:] **OR** [whatever wording works best to inform parents who will be paying by term instalments]

Financial Difficulty

If you would like to participate, but are experiencing financial difficulties, please contact the school to arrange an appointment to discuss options. Any information that you provide will be confidential.

Release of resources

Resources will not be distributed until the full or first payment has been paid to the school. Any unpaid invoices, will be managed according to the department's Debt Management Procedure and may result in the student being excluded from the scheme and/or from participating in extracurricular activities until payments are made.

Return of hired resources

A repair or replacement cost will be charged to the parent for any items that are damaged or not returned.

Contact us

If you have any queries regarding the SRS and its inclusions, please contact and arrange an appointment with:

inquiries call our finance team on 5436 9332. For specific subject queries please contact the Head of

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions for these components.

General Items	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
General items				
	Personal printing / copying	Owned	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Carnivals & activities	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Clickview licence	Used	\$150.00	\$13.00
	Jacaranda Textbook			
	bundle	Used	\$700.00	\$700.00
	Adobe software	Used	\$200.00	\$10.00
	Mathletics	Used	\$1,080.00	\$10.00
Grand Total			\$2,190.00	\$793.00

		Type of	Acquisition	Value (to
Subject	Resource	Resource	cost	parent)
Business			\$80.00	\$80.00
	Photocopied class notes	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Digital Textbook	Used	\$60.00	\$60.00
Drama			\$5,315.00	\$70.00
	Artist in Residence	Hired	\$30.00	\$30.00
	World Theatre plays / texts	Hired	\$200.00	\$5.00
	Costumes - fitting and			
	laundering	Hired	\$80.00	\$20.00
	Theatre technology / sound			
	and lighting desks	Hired	\$5,000.00	\$10.00
	Photocopied class notes	Used	\$5.00	\$5.00
English			\$1,690.00	\$45.00
	Novel e.g. To Kill a			
	Mockingbird	Hired	\$30.00	\$6.00
	Poetry texts e.g. The			
	Penguin Anthology of			
	Australian Poetry, Two			
	Centuries of Australian	1.0	400.00	40.00
	Poetry	Hired	\$30.00	\$3.00
	General texts e.g. Nelson English for QCE / Senior			
	Text Types / MacMillan			
	English	Hired	\$180.00	\$18.00
	Play e.g. Macbeth		*	*
	Digital Theatre	Hired	\$30.00	\$6.00
	subscription - Macbeth	Used	\$1,400.00	\$10.00
	DVDs of set film	Hired	\$1,400.00	•
	D 4 D 3 O1 3 C1 111111	ı III Eu	ֆ∠∪.∪ℂ	, ⊅∠.UU

Food & Nutrition			\$800.00	\$80.00
	Consumables - Kitchen foil, glad wrap, condiments, sauces, supplementary ingredients. Ingredients			
	for workbooks and			
	demonstrations.	Used	\$800.00	\$80.00
Furnishing Skills		0000	\$1,120.00	\$120.00
, and the second	workbooks, printed drawings and class notes. Timber,acrylic, abrasives, adhesives, lacquers,		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	*******
	fasteners. Safety glasses.			
	Drill bits, laser consumables	Used	\$1,120.00	\$120.00
Industrial Graphics Skills	Consumables	USEU	\$200.00	\$120.00
made nar Grapmes Chine			Ψ200.00	Ψ10.00
	Worksheets & drawing print, sticker vinyl, 3D printer/laser consumables, drawing paper, inks, pencils, folder, sketch markers/fine line pens and			
	photocopying	Used	\$200.00	\$15.00
Design			\$200.00	\$15.00
	Drawing Paper, inks, pencils, folder, sketch markers/fine line pens, lo-fi modelling materials, 3D printing materials, laser cutting materials, Rrendering pens, prototyping materials, scanning wand	Used	\$200.00	\$15.00
Early Childhood Studies			\$200.00	\$35.00
	Consumables, craft materials and photocopying	Used	\$200.00	\$35.00
Dance	p.i.e.eeepy.ii.g	Oocu	\$605.00	\$100.00
	Costumes (incl.fitting and laundering) props,			
	production elements	Hired	\$300.00	\$30.00
	Dance training equipment, speakers and cables	Hired	\$240.00	\$5.00
	Artist in Residence	Used	\$60.00	\$60.00
	Photocopies	Used	\$5.00	\$5.00
Drama			\$30.00	\$30.00
	Live / filmed theatre performances	Hired	\$30.00	\$30.00
Visual Art			\$3,555.00	\$120.00
	Project materials / craft	Used	\$10.00	\$15.00
	"Creative Inquiry"	Hired	\$80.00	\$20.00

Visual Art	Paint brushes, palettes, aprons	Hired	\$30.00	\$5.00
Visual Ait	Consumables - Paint,	Tillou	ψ00.00	ψ5.00
	paper, cardboard, calico,			
	timber, soap and paper towel	Hand	#25.00	#25.0 (
	towei	Used	\$35.00	\$35.00
	SLR & Video cameras, USB	Hired	\$3,000.00	\$10.00
	Artist tools (incl lino		. ,	
	printing material)	Hired	\$300.00	\$10.00
	Sculptural materials - clay	Used	\$80.00	¢E 0
	Photocopies /	Oseu	φου.υυ	\$5.0
	Transparencies	Hired	\$10.00	\$10.0
	-			
	Visual diaries and A3 folio	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Music/Music in Practice			\$14,350.00	\$118.0
	Keyboards & Instruments	Hired	\$8,000.00	\$60.0
	Audio Visual Equipment mics, amps, Stereo, iPod			
	Speakers	Hired	\$3,000.00	\$10.0
	Recording Devices	Hired	\$500.00	\$2.0
	Software/editing	Hired	\$1,000.00	\$3.00
	Contractor canting	Tilled	Ψ1,000.00	Ψ5.0
	Workshop with guest artist	Hired	\$1,000.00	\$10.0
	Instrument service, repair			
	and sanitation	Hired	\$250.00	\$25.0
	iPads	Hired	\$500.00	\$3.0
	Manuscript	Hired	\$100.00	\$5.0
Music in Practice			\$100.00	\$3.00
	Guitar Picks	Used	\$100.00	\$3.00
Film Television & New Media			\$7,434.00	\$80.00
			¥1,10 1100	V OCIO
	General texts (e.g. Film			
	A'nalysis Handbook,			
	Nelson Film, Television and New Media QCE (Units 1-4)		#70.00	#40.0
	Adobe Creative Cloud	Hired	\$79.00	\$10.00
	subscription	Hired	\$80.00	\$10.00
	Industry workshops	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Consumables - gaffer tape,	· -	+-0.00	+-0.0
	batteries etc.	Used	\$5.00	\$5.0
	Repair and service to			4
	equipment	Hired	\$250.00	\$5.00
	Specialist cameras, lighting			
	and sound equipment			
	(camera rigs / mount			
	dollies / LED / flouro lights,			
	green screen, mics, blimps,			
	boom poles, GoPro camera, drone)	Hired	\$7,000.00	\$30.00
Digital Solutions	camera, arone)	Tilleu	\$7,000.00 \$ 715.00	
Digital Goldtions	Digital Textbook	Used	\$80.00	\$135.0 0
	STEM Resources	Used	\$500.00	\$35.00
	O I LIVI INESCUICES	USEU	ფასს.სს	φ35.00

	Specialised network			
Digital Solutions	software	Used	\$125.00	\$10.00
	Photcopied class notes	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Information & Communication				
Technologies			\$510.00	\$60.00
	Photcopied class notes	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Digital Accessories	Used	\$500.00	\$50.00
Essential English			\$460.00	\$59.00
	Photocopied class notes	Owned	\$15.00	\$15.00
	Fiction x 2 e.g. Swerve	Hired	\$25.00	\$5.00
	General Texts eg MacMillar Essential English, Nelson Essential English for QCE, Cambridge Essential	1		
	English for Queensland	Hired	\$180.00	\$18.00
	Non-fiction texts x 3	Hired	\$150.00	\$15.00
	DVDs of set films	Hired	\$90.00	\$6.00
Literature	D V D S OF SOC TIMES	Tilled	\$1,665.00	\$61.00
Literature	Photocopied class notes	Owned	\$1,003.00	\$10.00
	DVDs of set films	Hired	\$60.00	\$6.00
	Fiction x 4 e.g. Wuthering	Tilleu	φου.υυ	φυ.υυ
	Heights	Hired	\$100.00	\$20.00
	Play e.g. Streetcar Named			
	Desire	Hired	\$25.00	\$5.00
	Digital Theatre			
	subscription - Streetcar,		* 4 4 0 0 0 0	* 40.00
	Jane Eyre General Texts e.g.	Hired	\$1,400.00	\$10.00
	Introducing Literature	Hired	\$70.00	\$10.00
Health	introducing Literature	Tilleu	\$45.00	\$45.00
Ticalti	Colour printing of		φ43.00	φ45.00
	promotional material	Used	\$25.00	\$25.00
	Class notes photocopying	Owned	\$20.00	\$20.00
Physical Education			\$399.50	\$35.00
	Photocopied class notes	Owned	\$20.00	\$3.00
	Water polo, touch,			
	Badminton, Volleyball equipment	Hired	\$300.00	\$12.00
	Macmillan Physical	Tilleu	φ300.00	φ12.00
	Education QCE Units 1&2			
	student digital access	Used	\$54.50	\$10.00
	Pool Entry	Used	\$25.00	\$10.00
History - Modern			\$410.00	\$80.00
-	Photocopied class notes	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Cambridge Senior Modern		·	
	History for QLD text	Hired	\$80.00	\$20.00
	Reference texts	Hired	\$300.00	\$30.00
History - Ancient			\$400.00	\$70.00
	Photocopied class notes	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Reference texts	Hired	\$300.00	\$30.00

	Cambridge Senior Ancient			
History - Ancient	History for QLD text	Hired	\$80.00	\$20.00
Legal Studies			\$80.00	\$20.00
	Reference texts	Hired	\$80.00	\$20.00
Geography			\$127.00	\$42.00
	Photocopied class notes	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Jacaranda Senior		,	,
	Geography for QLD 1	Hired	\$50.00	\$10.00
	Jacaranda Atlas	Hired	\$57.00	\$12.00
Tourism			\$93.00	\$38.00
	Photocopied class notes	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	The Road to Tourism			
	Textbook	Hired	\$73.00	\$18.00
Japanese			\$2,017.00	\$364.00
	Variety of textbook reference materials			
	including Mirai, Obento,			
	Iltomo, Koukou Seikatsu,			
	Shirabeyo, Yomou,			
	Kikouyo	Hired	\$650.00	\$65.00
	Photocopied workbooks (in		φοσο.σσ	Ψ00.00
	place of textbooks)	Owned	\$25.00	\$25.00
	Calligraphy brushes / paper	' Hired	\$40.00	\$12.00
	Origami paper	Owned	\$12.00	\$12.00
	Language Perfect	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Laminating	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Kana and Kanji flashcards	Hired	\$250.00	\$10.00
	iPad maintenance /	Tillou	Ψ200.00	Ψ10.00
	replacement	Hired	\$1,000.00	\$200.00
General Mathematics			\$70.00	\$40.00
	Photocopied class			
	workbooks	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Maths Quest General Maths	i		
	Year Unit 1 and 2 (digital		*= 0.00	400.00
	copy) Stickers, folders, paper,	Used	\$50.00	\$20.00
	protractors, highlighters,			
	cardboard	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Mathematical Methods		Occu	\$102.00	\$72.00
matriomation motifodo	Photocopied class		Ψ102.00	Ψ1 2.00
	workbooks	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Stickers, folders, paper,			
	protractors, highlighters,			
	cardboard	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
	Maths Quest Maths			
	Methods Yr11 Unit 1 and 2			
	(digital copy) +edrolo learning platform	Owned	<u></u> ቁታታ ሰሰ	¢47 00
Specialist Mathematics	rearring plationin	Owned	\$77.00	\$47.00
Specialist Mathematics	Photocopied class		\$102.00	\$72.00
	workbooks	Used	\$25.00	\$25.00
	77011000110	USEU	Ψ23.00	Ψ23.00

	Maths Quest Specialist Mathematics Yr11 Unit 1			
	and 2 (digital copy) +edrolo			
Specialist Mathematics	learning platform	Used	\$77.00	\$47.00
Essential Mathematics			\$35.00	\$35.00
	Photocopied class			
	workbooks	Used	\$25.00	\$25.00
	Stickers, folders, paper,			
	protractors, highlighters,		# 40.00	040.00
F 1	cardboard	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Essential Mathemtics			\$99.00	\$7.00
	Mathletics	Owned	\$99.00	\$7.00
Engineering	Distance in distance		\$725.00	\$105.00
	Photocopied class workbooks		# 40.00	# 40.00
	Stickers, folders, paper,	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	protractors, highlighters,			
	cardboard	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Specialist Engineering	Occu	Ψ10.00	Ψ10.00
	equipment including 3D			
	printers	Used	\$600.00	\$40.00
	Glue guns	Used	\$25.00	\$5.00
	Balsa wood, balsa cement,			
	etc	Used	\$80.00	\$40.00
Biology			\$2,528.00	\$110.00
	Data loggers & probes	Hired	\$625.00	\$6.00
	Biotechnology equipment	Used	\$488.00	\$4.00
	Glassware	Hired	\$530.00	\$4.00
	Bunsen burners, scalpels,		#500.00	# 4.00
	retorts, spatulas Safety equipment - safety	Hired	\$530.00	\$4.00
	goggles, apron	Hired	\$265.00	\$2.00
	goggies, apron	Tilleu	φ203.00	φ2.00
	Pearson text new students	Used	\$90.00	\$90.00
Psychology			\$808.00	\$6.00
. cyclicicgy	Environmental field study		Ψοσοίοσ	ψοισσ
	materials	Used	\$488.00	\$4.00
	Equipment-stopwatch &			·
	heart rate monitor	Hired	\$320.00	\$2.00
Science In Practice			\$6,830.00	\$120.00
	Data loggers & probes	Hired	\$625.00	\$6.00
	Oxford text new students	Used	\$70.00	\$70.00
	Scientific equip, safety &			
	chemicals	Hired	\$3,600.00	\$30.00
	Water testing kits	Used	\$500.00	\$6.00
	Electronic balances	Hired	\$900.00	\$3.00
	Microscopes	Hired	\$415.00	\$5.00
	-			
	Chemical & food products	Used	\$720.00	
Chemistry			\$2,826.00	\$148.00

	Safety equipment - safety			
Chemistry	goggles, apron	Hired	\$500.00	\$5.00
	Electronic balances	Hired	\$360.00	\$4.00
	Glassware & chemicals	Hired	\$960.00	\$10.00
	Scientific Equipment	Hired	\$261.00	\$3.00
	Workbook Pearson	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Pearson text new students	Hired	\$90.00	\$90.00
Physics			\$2,289.00	\$153.50
	Data loggers & probes	Hired	\$625.00	\$6.00
	Safety equipment - safety			
	goggles, apron	Hired	\$150.00	\$1.00
	Oxford text new students	Hired	\$70.00	\$70.00
	Electronic balances	Hired	\$36.00	\$4.00
	Analytical glassware	Hired	\$98.00	\$0.50
	Sci equipment	Hired	\$1,250.00	\$12.00
	Workbook Oxford	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Edrolo	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00